
2026
Publication Calendar of the 

Environmental Review Program 
Periodic Bulletin, HAR Chapter 11-200.1 

Pursuant to Chapter 11-200.1, Hawaiʻi Administrative Rules (HAR), all items to be published in the periodic bulletin must 
be electronically submitted (see https://planning.hawaii.gov/erp/submittal-form/) to the Environmental Review Program 
(ERP) five working days prior to the publication date. 

Submittal Deadline Publication Date
EA or EISPN 
Comment 

30-Day Deadline 

EIS Comment
45-Day Deadline

Dec 16 Tue Dec 23, 2025 Tue Jan 22 Thu Feb 06 Fri
Jan 01 Thu Jan 08, 2026 Thu Feb 09 Mon Feb 23 Mon
Jan 15 Thu Jan 23 Fri Feb 23 Mon Mar 09 Mon
Feb 02 Mon Feb 08 Sun Mar 10 Tue Mar 25 Wed
Feb 13 Fri Feb 23 Mon Mar 25 Wed Apr 09 Thu
Mar 02 Mon Mar 08 Sun Apr 07 Tue Apr 22 Wed
Mar 16 Mon Mar 23 Mon Apr 22 Wed May 07 Thu
Mar 31 Tue Apr 08 Wed May 08 Fri May 26 Tue
Apr 16 Thu Apr 23 Thu May 26 Tue Jun 08 Mon
May 01 Fri May 08 Fri Jun 08 Mon Jun 22 Mon
May 18 Mon May 23 Sat Jun 22 Mon Jul 07 Tue
Jun 01 Mon Jun 08 Mon Jul 08 Wed Jul 23 Thu
Jun 16 Tue Jun 23 Tue Jul 23 Thu Aug 07 Fri
Jun 30 Tue Jul 08 Wed Aug 07 Fri Aug 24 Mon
Jul 16 Thu Jul 23 Thu Aug 24 Mon Sep 08 Tue

Aug 03 Mon Aug 08 Sat Sep 08 Tue Sep 22 Tue
Aug 14 Fri Aug 23 Sun Sep 22 Tue Oct 07 Wed
Aug 31 Mon Sep 08 Tue Oct 08 Thu Oct 23 Fri
Sep 16 Wed Sep 23 Wed Oct 23 Fri Nov 09 Mon
Oct 01 Thu Oct 08 Thu Nov 09 Mon Nov 23 Mon
Oct 16 Fri Oct 23 Fri Nov 23 Mon Dec 07 Mon
Oct 30 Fri Nov 08 Sun Dec 08 Tue Dec 23 Wed
Nov 16 Mon Nov 23 Mon Dec 23 Wed Jan 07 Thu
Dec 01 Tue Dec 08 Tue Jan 07 Thu Jan 22 Fri
Dec 16 Wed Dec 23, 2026 Wed Jan 22 Fri Feb 08 Mon
Dec 31 Thu Jan 08, 2027 Fri Feb 08 Mon Feb 22 Mon

• Section 11-200.1-4(a), HAR, establishes the publication schedule of the periodic bulletin to be on the eighth and twenty-third of 
each month. Publication shall occur on weekends and holidays, when appropriate.

• Section 11-200.1-5(a), HAR, establishes the submittal deadline to be five working days before the publication date. The schedule
does not count holidays and non-working days. Items must be submitted before the close of business on the submittal deadline. 
Comment periods for EAs are 30 days and for EISs are 45 days from the publication date. 

• Section 11-200.1-3 sets forth how to count the days from publication. The publication date is day zero. Holidays and weekends are 
counted. When the deadline falls on a state holiday or non-working day, the deadline is the next working day.

Contact ERP at dbedt.opsd.erp@hawaii.gov 10/17/2025
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